District Number
and Name

School Districts

Arriba-Flagler C.S.D.
1450
Hi-Plains R-23
1460
Stratton
1480
Bethune
1490
Burlington
1501
Idalia RJ-3
3441
Liberty J-4
3451

Total

County Purposes

Road And Bridge

Solid Waste Disposal

General

Public Welfare

CERTIFICATION OF LEVIESAND REVENUES
Asof January 1, 2009

KIT CARSON COUNTY

Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption » Ov errides ADA Asbestos /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Transportation Abatement
Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
$10,077,365 27.000 $272,089 7.800 $78,603 " 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 34.994 $352,647
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.194 $1,955
$11,053,704 22.463 $248,299 0.000 $0~ 12.608 $139,365 0.000 $0 35.078 $387,742
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.007 $77
$12,747,188 27.000 $344,174 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 27.127 $345,793
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.127 $1,619
$13,430,739 22.188 $298,001 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 22.188 $298,001
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
$67,327,122 24.180 $1,627,970 8.140 $548,043 » 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 32.575 $2,193,181
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.255 $17,168
$22,816 21.498 $490 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 21.500 $491
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.002 $0
$1,052,308 19.675 $20,704 1.757 $1,849 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 21.453 $22,575
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 0.021 $22
$115,711,242 XXX $2,811,728 XXX $628,495 " XXX $139,365 XXX $0 XXX $3,600,430
XXX $0 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0 XXX $20,842
Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption » Capital /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Abatement
Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Date Term Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
$115,718,463 11.500 $1,330,762 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 11.500 $1,330,762
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
$115,718,463 2.249 $260,251 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 2.249 $260,251
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
$115,718,463 22.500 $2,603,665 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 21.551 $2,493,849
<0.949> <$109,817> 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
$0 0.000 $0 0.000 $07 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0



County Purposes

Capital Expenditures

Total

Cities and Towns

Burlington

Flagler

Seibert

Stratton

Bethune

Vona

Total

Local Improvement and Service Districts

Fire Protection Districts

Burlington Fire Protection
District

Flagler Rural Fire Protection
District

Seibert Fire Protection
District

Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption Capital /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Abatement
Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Date Term Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
$115,718,463 1.693 $195,911 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 1.693 $195,911
0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0
$115,718,463 37.942 $4,390,590 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 36.993 $4,280,773
<0.949> <$109,817> 0.000 0.000~ 0.000 $0
$38,473,619 8.600 $330,873 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 8.600 $330,873
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
$2,957,774 40.253 $119,059 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 40.253 $119,059
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
$1,122,491 15.829 $17,768 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 15.829 $17,768
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
$2,861,636 28.922 $82,764 4.496 $12,866 * 0.000 $0 33.418 $95,630
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
$631,585 4.100 $2,589 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 3.983 $2,516
<0.117> <$74> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
$310,644 17.998 $5,591 0.000 $0 7 0.000 $0 16.964 $5,270
<1.034> <$321> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
$46,357,749 XXX $558,645 XXX $12,866 " XXX $0 XXX $571,116
XXX <$395> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0
$81,157,805 2.100 $170,431 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 2.000 $162,316
<0.100> <$8,116> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
$11,131,435 1.316 $14,649 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 1.316 $14,649
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
$5,040,184 4.812 $24,253 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0 4.812 $24,253
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0



CERTIFICATION OF LEVIESAND REVENUES

Asof January 1, 2009

KIT CARSON COUNTY

Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption » Capital /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Abatement
Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Date Term Levy Revenue Levy Revenue
Fire Protection Districts
Stratton Fire Protection $14,296,576 2.275 $32,525 0.000 $0 " 0.000 $0 2.275 $32,525
District 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Vona Fire Protection District $3,868,722 5.229 $20,230 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 5.207 $20,144
<0.022> <$85> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Total $115,494,722 XXX $262,088 XXX $0 XXX $0 XXX $253,887
XXX <$8,201> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0
Cemetery Districts
Fairview Cemetery District $78,386,361 0.650 $50,951 0.000 $0 " 0.000 $0 0.570 $44,680
<0.080> <$6,271> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Flagler Cemetery District $9,953,260 2.113 $21,031 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 1.820 $18,115
<0.293> <$2,916> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Seibert Cemetery District $6,850,129 0.737 $5,049 0.000 $0 " 0.000 $0 0.737 $5,049
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Stratton Cemetery District $12,942,344 0.579 $7,494 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 0.579 $7,494
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Vona Cemetery District $4,584,355 0.990 $4,539 0.000 $0 " 0.000 $0 0.985 $4,516
<0.005> <$23> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Total $112,716,449 XXX $89,063 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0 XXX $79,853
XXX <$9,210> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0
Ground Water Management Districts
Arikaree Groundwater $11,080,839 0.264 $2,925 0.000 $0 N 0.000 $0 0.127 $1,407
Management District <0.137> <$1,518> 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Plains Groundwater $93,200,913 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 " 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
Management District 0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0
Total $104,281,752 XXX $2,925 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0 XXX $1,407
XXX <$1,518> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0



Conservation Districts (Soil)

Burlington Conserv ation
District

Flagler Conserv ation District

Total

Other

Kit Carson County Health
Svc. District

Republican River Water
Cons. District

Total

Total Local Impv & Svc

Assessed Valuation General Fund Bond Redemption » Capital /Special* Total
Temporary Tax Credit Contractual Obligation ~ Abatement

Levy Revenue Levy Revenue Date Term Levy Revenue Levy Revenue

$0 0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$0 0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$0 XXX $0 XXX $0 7 XXX $0 XXX $0
XXX $0 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0

$115,718,463 3.000 $347,155 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 3.000 $347,155
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$106,086,259 0.000 $0 0.000 $0~ 0.000 $0 0.000 $0
0.000 $0 0.000 $0 ~ 0.000 $0

$221,804,722 XXX $347,155 XXX $0 XXX $0 XXX $347,155
XXX $0 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0

$554,297,645 XXX $701,232 XXX $0 ~ XXX $0 XXX $682,303
XXX <$18,929> XXX $0 ~ XXX $0



Type of Levy

Schools

Districts

Sub-Total School

Local Government

Counties

Cities and Towns

Local Improv. and Service

Sub-Total Local Gov't

Total Valuation and Revenue

Assessed
Valuation

$115,711,242

$115,718,463

$46,357,749

$554,297,645

$115,718,463

*See detail for specific fund ty pe and name

CERTIFICATION OF LEVIESAND REVENUES
Asof January 1, 2009

SUMMARY OF LEVIES AND REVENUES

KIT CARSON COUNTY

General Operating
Temp Tax Credit
Revenue

$2,811,728
$0

$2,811,728
$0

$4,390,590
<$109,817>

$558,645
<$395>

$701,232
<$18,929>

$5,650,467
<$129,141>

$8,462,195
<$129,141>

Bond Redemption
Contractual

Obligation Revenue

$628,495
$0

$628,495
$0

$0
$0
$12,866
$0
$0
$0

$12,866
$0

$641,361
$0

Overrides
Transportation
Revenue

$139,365
$0

$139,365
$0

1"
1"
"
1"
1"
1"

i
i

$139,365
$0

Other*

Revenue

$20,842

$20,842

$0

$0

$0

$20,842

$20,842

Total

Revenues

$3,600,430

$3,600,430

$4,280,773

$571,116

$682,303

$5,534,192

$9,134,622



